

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	24-0	0555	Version:	1				
Туре:	Adm	inistrative	Item		Status:	Agenda Ready		
File created:	5/24	/2024			In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS		
On agenda:	6/4/2	2024			Final action:	6/4/2024		
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding the Bonita School Road Bridge Replacement Environmental Approval, Fifth District, as follows:							
	 a) Certify that the Board has reviewed and considered the information contained in the Final Mitigat Negative Declaration (23NGD-00000-00008) and make the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Findings required to adopt the Final Mitigated Negative Declaration (23NGD-00000-00003) for Bonita School Road Replacement Project No. 862367; b) Adopt the Final Mitigated Negative Declaration (23NGD-00000-00008) and adopt the Mitigation Monitoring Plan included in the Final Mitigated Negative Declaration (23NGD-00000-00003) for Boschool Road Replacement Project No. 862367; 						nental Quality Act	
	c) Approve the Project and authorize the Director of Public Works to advertise for bids to Bonita School Road Replacement Project No. 862367;							
	inclu	d) Authorize the Director of Public Works to proceed with right-of-way acquisition negotiations, including in fee, right-of-way easements or licenses, and/or temporary construction easements, as required for the construction of the Bonita School Road Replacement Project No. 862367; and						
	e) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the Third Amendment to the Agreement for Servi Independent Contractor with Padre and Associates Inc. for the Bonita School Road Bridge 51C- Replacement Project No. 862367 over the Santa Maria River to extend the term of the contract to April 30, 2025 with no increase to the original contract payment amount.						load Bridge 51C-230	
Sponsors:	PUB	LIC WOR	KS DEPART	ME	NT			
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - Proposed Final MND 23NGD-00000-00008 Bonita School Road Replacement, 3. Attachment B - CEQA Findings 862367 (CC 050924)_Final, 4. Attachment C - Executed Contract Bonita PW025 on 04 19 2016, 5. Attachment D - 62367_Agreement Amend 3_partially_executed, 6. Executed Amendment, 7. Minute Order							
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result	
6/4/2024	1	BOARD	OF SUPERV	ISC	DRS Act	ed on as follows:	Pass	
a · 1	1		11 .		·		. 1 1	

Consider recommendations regarding the Bonita School Road Bridge Replacement Environmental Approval, Fifth District, as follows:

a) Certify that the Board has reviewed and considered the information contained in the Final Mitigated Negative Declaration (23NGD-00000-00008) and make the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Findings required to adopt the Final Mitigated Negative Declaration (23NGD-00000-00003) for Bonita School Road Replacement Project No. 862367;

b) Adopt the Final Mitigated Negative Declaration (23NGD-00000-00008) and adopt the Mitigation

File #: 24-00555, Version: 1

Monitoring Plan included in the Final Mitigated Negative Declaration (23NGD-00000-00003) for Bonita School Road Replacement Project No. 862367;

c) Approve the Project and authorize the Director of Public Works to advertise for bids to construct Bonita School Road Replacement Project No. 862367;

d) Authorize the Director of Public Works to proceed with right-of-way acquisition negotiations, including in fee, right-of-way easements or licenses, and/or temporary construction easements, as required for the construction of the Bonita School Road Replacement Project No. 862367; and

e) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the Third Amendment to the Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor with Padre and Associates Inc. for the Bonita School Road Bridge 51C-230 Replacement Project No. 862367 over the Santa Maria River to extend the term of the contract to April 30, 2025 with no increase to the original contract payment amount.